

Hall of the House of Representatives
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1144

"AN ACT TO AMEND THE NOTICE PROCEDURES IN IRRIGATION, DRAINAGE, AND
WATERSHED IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT STATUTES."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1144.

Amend House Bill No. 1144 as engrossed, H1/20/05 (version: 01-20-2005 08:41):

Page 2, line 27, delete "benefits by" and substitute "benefits and damages by"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 11 and 12 and substitute the following:
"~~general circulation~~ certified mail to all entities responsible for payment of taxes on property in the county ~~ealling upon all persons owning property within the proposed~~"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute the following:
"~~circulation in each such~~ mailed via certified mail to all entities responsible for payment of taxes on property in each county in which the"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 29 through 33 and substitute the following:
"~~weeks in some newspaper published and having a general circulation~~ certified mail to all entities responsible for payment of taxes on property in the county or counties within the district, ealling upon all persons owning property within the district and, in the case of a proposed inclusion of lands, all ~~persons owning property~~ entities responsible for payment of taxes on property within the area proposed to be included to appear"

AND

Page 6, delete line 6 and substitute the following:
"certified mail to all entities responsible for payment of taxes on property in"



AND

Page 7, line 13, delete "~~preliminary estimates appraisals~~" and substitute "preliminary estimates"

AND

Page 9, delete lines 25 and 26 and substitute the following:
"~~having a general circulation~~ certified mail to all entities responsible for payment of taxes on property in the county or counties within the district,"

AND

Page 10, delete line 13 and substitute the following:
"~~issued~~ certified mail to all entities responsible for payment of taxes on"

AND

Page 11, delete lines 4 and 5 and substitute the following:
"~~having a bona fide circulation~~ certified mail to all entities responsible for payment of taxes on property in each of the counties in which there are lands"

AND

Page 11, delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute the following:
"certified mail to all entities responsible for payment of taxes on property in the county or counties ~~within the district, calling upon all persons owning property within~~"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Ormond
KLL/YTC - 02-10-2005 09:44
KLL123 _____
Chief Clerk